

Making Money Personal Podcast Kickoff with Kevin Promotion

Official Rules November 2023

- 1- Sponsor: Triangle Credit Union, 33 Franklin St., Nashua, NH 03064
- 2- Eligible Participants: General public, 18 years of age or older and who are US citizen or US resident aliens, or nonresident aliens subject to US taxes.
- 3- To Enter: Listeners and subscribers of Triangle's Making Money Personal Podcast must submit a welcome message to our new podcast co-host, Kevin Shepherd. The official kick off will start with the November 2023 full episode (Episode #63), which is when Kevin will disclose some of his personal favorites, including hobbies, foods, etc. To enter, submit an email to tcupodcast@Trianglecu.org and include a welcome message to Kevin, plus the gift card prize you would like to be entered for a chance to win. The promo period for this contest is November 16th November 30th (2 weeks).
- 4- **Prizes:** The Credit Union will award a total of \$150 in prizes; one (1) \$50 Amazon gift card; one (1) \$50 Bonhoeffers Cafe & Bistro gift card; one (1) \$50 Triangle VISA gift card
- 5- **Drawing:** Three (3) winners will be randomly selected to win a \$50 gift card to three of Kevin's favorite businesses: Amazon, Bonhoeffer's Cafe & Bistro, and Triangle VISA. Winners need not be present to win. All winners will be notified within five business days of the contest end date.
- 6- Eligibility Exceptions and General Terms: Employees, associate members of the Board of Directors and volunteer officials of the Credit Union are eligible to participate Contest void where prohibited or restricted by law. Contest subject to all applicable federal, state, and local laws and regulations. No substitutions or transfers of prize permitted except at the sole discretion of the sponsor. Winning a prize is contingent upon fulfilling all requirements set forth herein.
- 7- Entrants Agreement: By participating, entrants agree to these official rules and accept decisions by Triangle Credit Union as final. Entrants also agree to the use of their name, photograph, voice, and/or likeness in any Credit Union publication, social media, or website.
- 8- Winner Requirements: The winners will be notified by email. Further, the Credit Union may require that the winner sign an Affidavit of Eligibility and Liability Release form. If required, the winner must return the Affidavit to the credit union within 14 days after prize notification or prize will be forfeited and awarded to an alternate winner. The prize winner may not transfer their prize to any other party prior to acceptance. Prizes must be accepted a Triangle Credit Union branch and valid photo identification must be presented. In the event we are unable to contact the winner, Triangle Credit Union may randomly select an alternate winner after 48-hours.
- 9- Limitation of Liability: Triangle Credit Union is not responsible for printing or typographical errors in any contest related materials; stolen, lost, late, misdirected, damaged, incomplete, or illegible entries; or applications/forms processed late, incorrectly, or lost due to computer, electronic malfunction, or human error. The Credit Union reserves the right to cancel or modify the contest if fraud or technical failures compromise the integrity of the contest as determined by Triangle Credit Union in its sole discretion.
- 10- **Consumer Disclosure**: Odds of winning dependent upon the number of entries versus the number of eligible entries. Prizes are subject to all applicable federal, state, provincial, municipal, territorial, and local laws, and regulations. Participation constitutes entrant's full and unconditional agreement to these Official Rules and Sponsor's and Administrator's decisions, which are final and binding in all matters related to the Promotion. Contest void where restricted by law.

11- Additional Information: For additional information regarding this promotion, please visit <u>www.trianglecu.org</u>.